Contract 19-02 - Jeld-Wen/S	tringham Waters	hed Outfall Reconstruction	(#6376379)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o			,,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Bid Opening: 06/24/2019 10	:00 AM CDT							
3								
					Advance Cons	struction Inc.	PTS Contra	ictors. Inc
					2141 Wooda			
	-				Green Bay,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid	Trem cour	nem Bestription	001111	Quantity	O THE TITLE	\$1,855,335.00	Chit I IIcc	\$2,485,180.00
Section 1. Dusc Blu		Existing fence removal				Ψ1,000,000.00		Ψ2,100,100.00
		and replacement;						
	1190	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
		Sediment storage area;	F		400,000.00	400,00000	4-1/	421/20000
	1223	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
		Dredge material;	1		. ,	. ,	,	
	1224	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00
		Load; transport; and	*					
		dispose of dewatered						
		sediment; complete as						
	1225	specified	Tons	5,000.00	\$14.00	\$70,000.00	\$16.00	\$80,000.00
		Riverwalk removal and						
		replacement; complete as						
	1335	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,250.00	\$70,250.00
		Furnish and install 27"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2018	specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$630.00	\$3,150.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00
		Furnish and install 30"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2021	specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$635.00	\$3,175.00
		Furnish and install 6' x 12'						
		box culvert storm sewer;						
	2088	complete as specified	Linear Feet	24.00	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,320.00	\$79,680.00
		Furnish and install 6' x 12'						
		box culvert end section						
	2107	with joint ties; complete	г. 1	1.00	# 25 000 00	#25 000 00	407.010.00	# 27 010 00
	2187	as specified Furnish and install storm	Each	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,810.00	\$27,810.00
		sewer transition chamber						
		M-2 with neoprene						
		gasket; complete as						
	2225A	specified	Each	1.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$78,400.00	\$78,400.00
	2223A	Furnish; install; maintain;	Latti	1.00	φυο,υυυ.υυ	پان.00.00 چې پان.000.00	\$7.0, 4 00.00	₽/ O,4·UU.UU
		and remove Type D						
		modified inlet protection;						
	2508	complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00
	2500	Sediment removal - Type	Zucii	20.00	φ100.00	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ100.00	ψ1,000.00
		D modified inlet						
		protection; complete as						
	2510	specified	Each	25.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$52.00	\$1,300.00

Contract 19-02 - Ield-Wen/S	Stringham Waters	hed Outfall Reconstruction	(#6376379)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o			(1				
folicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
oneron common vii, en								
Bid Opening: 06/24/2019 10	0:00 AM CDT			1				
<i>3</i>								
					Advance Con	struction Inc.	PTS Contr	actors. Inc
					2141 Wooda		110 00111	actors, and
					Green Bay			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	item code	Furnish; install; maintain;	COLIVI	Qualitity	Omtrice	Extension	Omt i nee	Extension
		and remove stone						
	2512	tracking pad; complete as	F1.	1.00	¢ć 500.00	#K F00 00	#2 200 00	#2 200 O
	2512	specified Furnish; install; maintain;	Each	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.0
	2511	and remove silt fence;		000.00	42.00	42 700 00	42.00	44.000.00
	2514	complete as specified	Linear Feet	900.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove 12" diameter						
		sediment logs; complete						
	2518	as specified	Linear Feet	280.00	\$17.00	\$4,760.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer main; complete as						
	2850	specified	Each	3.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
		Mobilization; complete as						
	2900	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$848,700.00	\$848,700.00
		Clear trees; complete as						
	2906	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		Clear shrubs; complete as						
	2908	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
		Grub stumps; complete						
	2912	as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
		Excavation special						
		(storm); complete as						
	2931	specified	Tons	230.00	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$23.00	\$5,290.00
Section 2: Alternate 1						\$981,464.00		\$1,358,589.00
		Removing pavement;						
	1100-1	complete as specified	Square Yards	450.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
		Removing concrete and						
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120-1	specified	Square Feet	770.00	\$1.00	\$770.00	\$4.00	\$3,080.00
		Adjust manholes and	-					
		inlets; complete as						
	1360-1	specified	Each	4.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
		4" concrete sidewalk with				.,		. ,
		3" CABC and grading;						
	1500-1	complete as specified	Square Feet	770.00	\$13.00	\$10,010.00	\$16.00	\$12,320.00
		No. 4 reinforcing rods -	- 1		4-3100	4-0,0-0100	4-3100	4,-220.00
		deformed; epoxy-coated;						
	1550-1	complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$11.00	\$660.00

Contract 19-02 - Jeld-Wen/St	ringham Waters	hed Outfall Reconstruction	(#6376379)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of			(#6576575)	+				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City				+				
John City	1			+				
Bid Opening: 06/24/2019 10:	00 AM CDT			-				
Bid Opening: 00/24/2019 10:	OU AM CD1			-				
				 			PMC C	
					Advance Cons		PTS Contr	actors, Inc
					2141 Wooda			
					Green Bay,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie						
		bars - deformed; epoxy-						
		coated; complete as						
	1560-1	specified	Each	4.00	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$52.00	\$208.00
		Sawing existing						
		pavement; complete as						
	1700-1	specified	Linear Feet	190.00	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$4.00	\$760.00
		Tack coat; complete as						
	1900-1	specified	Gallons	85.00	\$4.00	\$340.00	\$4.00	\$340.00
		4" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1916-1	specified	Square Yards	335.00	\$43.00	\$14,405.00	\$45.00	\$15,075.00
		Furnish and install 12"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2003-1	specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$188.00	\$7,520.00
		Furnish and install 24"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2015-1	specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00
		Furnish and install 6' x 12'						
		box culvert storm sewer;						
	2088-1	complete as specified	Linear Feet	282.00	\$2,500.00	\$705,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$958,800.00
		Furnish and install 6' x 12'						
		box culvert storm sewer						
		with manhole or inlet						
		riser; complete as						
	2112-1	specified	Linear Feet	6.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00
		Furnish and install						
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (5' diameter);						
	2202-1	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00
	1	Incremental cost for		1 T				
		modification associated		1				
		with relocation and						
		installation of storm						
	1	sewer transition chamber		1				
		M-2 to alternate location;		1				
	2225A-1	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$78,400.00	\$78,400.00

Contract 19-02 - Jeld-Wen/S	Stringham Waters	hed Outfall Reconstruction	(#6376379)					
wner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
olicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	y of							
id Opening: 06/24/2019 10	0:00 AM CDT							
					Advance Con	struction Inc.	PTS Contra	actors, Inc
					2141 Wood	ale Avenue		
					Green Bay,	WI 54313		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install		-				
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole riser (4'						
		diameter); complete as						
	2227-1	specified	Vertical Feet	3.50	\$850.00	\$2,975.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,850.0
		Furnish and install Type 1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	<u> </u>
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2235-1	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.0
		Furnish and install storm			. ,	· ·	• /	
		sewer clay dams;						
	2406-1	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.0
		Furnish and install			. ,	· ·	·	·
		topsoil 6" depth;						
	2600-1	complete as specified	Square Yards	340.00	\$7.00	\$2,380.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.0
		Furnish and install turf	1		·	· ·	·	
		grass; complete as						
	2620-1	specified	Square Yards	340.00	\$4.00	\$1,360.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.0
		Furnish and install	1		·	· ·	·	
		annual cover crop;						
	2624-1	complete as specified	Square Yards	340.00	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$2.00	\$680.0
		Furnish and install Class	1		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
		I; Type A erosion control						
		mat; complete as						
	2630-1	specified	Square Yards	340.00	\$2.50	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.0
		Connect to existing storm	1		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	· ,
		sewer main; complete as						
	2850-1	specified	Each	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.0
		Excavation special			. ,	· ·	• /	· · ·
		(storm); complete as						
	2931-1	specified	Tons	6,900.00	\$15.00	\$103,500.00	\$23.00	\$158,700.0
		Furnish and install 10"		,	·	· · ·	·	· ,
		sanitary sewer (new);						
	3032-1	complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$430.00	\$43,000.0
		Furnish and install			, , , , ,	, ,	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (5' diameter);						
	3102-1	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	14.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.0
		Furnish and install		22.30	4-,5100	4,000	4-,5100	+,10010
		external sanitary sewer						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3114-1	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.0

Contract 19-02 - Jeld-Wen/S	tringham Waters	hed Outfall Reconstruction	(#6376379)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Bid Opening: 06/24/2019 10:	:00 AM CDT							
					Advance Cons	struction Inc.	PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Wooda	le Avenue		
					Green Bay,	WI 54313		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236-1	specified	Each	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$23.00	\$46.00
		Furnish and install clay						
		dams; complete as						
	3238-1	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
		Furnish and install 18"						
		sanitary sewer open cut						
		casing pipes; complete as						
	3410-1	specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
		Furnish and install 12"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4404-1	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
Section 3: Alternate 2						\$65,000.00		\$330,000.00
		Sediment stabilization;						
	1221-2	complete as specified	Tons	5,000.00	\$13.00	\$65,000.00	\$66.00	\$330,000.00
Bid Total:						\$2,901,799.00		\$4,173,769.00